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Description

202210030003
76510

10/03/2022
09:59:35

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE PARKER
KAMERON

44 12 Lot#:1688
Book:44 Pg:12
Sub:STRATHA
VEN AT
BALLANTRAE
PHASE 5

202211010004
09650

11/01/2022
12:17:21

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE ROOKS
HENRY M

32 88 Lot#:58
Book:32 Pg:88
Sub:IRON
WOOD

202212220004
58050

12/22/2022
09:32:51

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE LOWERY
TERRY PRICE

39 45 Lot#:9 Book:39
Pg:45
Sub:COLONIA
L OAKS
SUBDIVISION
PHASE 1

202301170000
12120

01/17/2023
08:12:12

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE DUNAWAY
ARTHUR

31 73 Lot#:2 Book:31
Pg:73
Sub:SUNSET
LAKE PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

202302010000
27320

02/01/2023
02:14:40

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE LEWIS
KATRICE
DENEANE

40 75 Lot#:75
Book:40 Pg:75
Sub:KENSING
TON PLACE
PHASE 1
SECTOR 2

202302070000
31420

02/07/2023
10:16:13

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WALTERS
RICHARD

38 149 Lot#:125
Book:38
Pg:149
Sub:SHELBY
FARMS FINAL
PLAT

202303200000
76400

03/20/2023
03:17:53

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE COOK JAMES
L

17 127 Lot#:33
Book:17
Pg:127
Sub:CHADWIC
K SECTOR 2

202304100001
00660

04/10/2023
03:11:56

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BEAVERS
GREGORY L

22 48 Lot#:36
Book:22 Pg:48
Sub:AMBERLE
Y WOODS 6TH
SECTOR
AMENDED
MAP

202304110001
01390

04/11/2023
11:18:59

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE TOXEY
STEPHANIE W

33 149 Lot#:217
Book:33
Pg:149
Sub:SHADOW
OAK 2ND
SECTOR

202304120001
02240

04/12/2023
08:12:23

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE DUBOSE
CHRISTINE

38 80 Lot#:47
Book:38 Pg:80
Sub:GOLDEN
MEADOWS

202304260001
21220

04/26/2023
10:36:47

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE TAYLOR
ALVIN C

31 59 Lot#:140
Book:31 Pg:59
Sub:WILD
TIMBER
PHASE I FINAL
PLAT



202304280001
24020

04/28/2023
09:45:37

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE RAY
DOUGLAS C

5 108 Lot#:50 Book:5
Pg:108
Sub:NAVAJO
PINES

202306300001
95550

06/30/2023
11:14:02

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BRYANT
JIMMY E

26 60 Lot#:5 Book:26
Pg:60
Sub:WINDSTO
N III

202308010002
29960

08/01/2023
08:17:16

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BROOKS
LESLIE
JAYANE

30 104 Lot#:48
Book:30
Pg:104
Sub:HAYESBU
RY PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

202308010002
30360

08/01/2023
09:44:28

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE ERVIN
BRANDON M

0 0 Sec:3 Twn:24N
Rng:13E
Qt:SW BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

202308100002
41640

08/10/2023
09:50:44

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE PERRY KELLY
D

50 51 Lot#:7-205
Book:50 Pg:51
Sub:CHELSEA
PARK 7TH
SECTOR
FOURTH
ADDITION
GRAYSON
PLACE
NEIGHBORHO
OD

202308210002
50980

08/21/2023
01:18:37

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE COBURN
JOHN M

38 34 Lot#:69
Book:38 Pg:34
Sub:VILLAGE
AT HIGHLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE
2ND
AMENDMENT
TO THE
AMENDED
MAP

202310030002
95880

10/03/2023
03:08:41

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE ALLER
MICHAEL D

25 40 Lot#:67
Book:25 Pg:40
Sub:SILVERLE
AF PHASE 3

202309260002
87470

09/26/2023
08:09:58

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HOBBS
ALLISON
RENEA

21 130 Lot#:7 Book:21
Pg:130
Sub:FAWN
MEADOWS

202310180003
07570

10/18/2023
09:56:15

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE ERWIN
RANDELL

7 6 Lot#:1 Book:7
Pg:6
Sub:BRANDY
WINE
SECOND
SECTOR

202311030003
23520

11/03/2023
08:11:47

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLIAMSON
ANN

39 9 Lot#:111
Book:39 Pg:9
Sub:VILLAGES
AT
WESTOVER
SECTOR 1

202311030003
23510

11/03/2023
08:11:45

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE THOMAS
BRENT A

34 39 Lot#:2837
Book:34 Pg:39
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 28TH
SECTOR



202312010003
47430

12/01/2023
09:40:47

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE LANE
RACQUELLE A

30 86 Lot#:275
Book:30 Pg:86
Sub:CEDAR
GROVE AT
STERLING
GATE
SECTOR 2
PHASE 6

202401030000
00320

01/03/2024
08:45:11

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BAKER BJ 28 43 Lot#:1 Book:28
Pg:43
Sub:LAWLEYS
SUBDIVISION

202402220000
45620

02/22/2024
08:10:43

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE GRAY DAVID
M

5 106 Lot#:22 Book:5
Pg:106
Sub:CHANDAL
AR SOUTH
1ST SECTOR

202403150000
71940

03/15/2024
11:11:58

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE MYERS
JORDAN C

41 41 Lot#:47
Book:41 Pg:41
Sub:UNION
STATION
PHASE I

202404160001
10570

04/16/2024
12:54:00

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BROWN
TREVOR
GENE

57 97 Lot#:36
Book:57 Pg:97
Sub:HARPERS
CREEK
SECTOR 2A

202405070001
32870

05/07/2024
08:57:24

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE HILL MICHAEL 39 9 Lot#:44
Book:39 Pg:9
Sub:VILLAGES
OF
WESTOVER
SECTOR 1
FINAL PLAT

201901030000
02180

01/03/2019
10:35:39

PENNYMAC
LOAN
SERVICES
LLC

Grantee MORTGAGE BURT JOHN R 36 86 Lot#:16
Book:36 Pg:86
Sub:STERLING
GATE
SECTOR 2
PHASE 2


