Sea	arch Criter	ia Filters	Applied: L	_egal Seq=	1,0; Party	Seq= 2;	Name= PE	ENNYMAC	LOAN S	ERVICES L	LC;
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202210030003 76510	10/03/2022 09:59:35	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PARKER KAMERON			44	12		Lot#:1688 Book:44 Pg:12 Sub:STRATHA VEN AT BALLANTRAE PHASE 5
202211010004 09650	11/01/2022 12:17:21	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ROOKS HENRY M			32	88		Lot#:58 Book:32 Pg:88 Sub:IRON WOOD
202212220004 58050	12/22/2022 09:32:51	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LOWERY TERRY PRICE			39	45		Lot#:9 Book:39 Pg:45 Sub:COLONIA L OAKS SUBDIVISION PHASE 1
202301170000 12120	01/17/2023 08:12:12	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DUNAWAY ARTHUR			31	73		Lot#:2 Book:31 Pg:73 Sub:SUNSET LAKE PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
202302010000 27320	02/01/2023 02:14:40	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LEWIS KATRICE DENEANE			40	75		Lot#:75 Book:40 Pg:75 Sub:KENSING TON PLACE PHASE 1 SECTOR 2
202302070000 31420	02/07/2023 10:16:13	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WALTERS RICHARD			38	149		Lot#:125 Book:38 Pg:149 Sub:SHELBY FARMS FINAL PLAT
202303200000 76400	03/20/2023 03:17:53	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COOK JAMES L			17	127		Lot#:33 Book:17 Pg:127 Sub:CHADWIC K SECTOR 2
202304100001 00660	04/10/2023 03:11:56	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BEAVERS GREGORY L			22	48		Lot#:36 Book:22 Pg:48 Sub:AMBERLE Y WOODS 6TH SECTOR AMENDED MAP
202304110001 01390	04/11/2023 11:18:59	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TOXEY STEPHANIE W			33	149		Lot#:217 Book:33 Pg:149 Sub:SHADOW OAK 2ND SECTOR
202304120001 02240	04/12/2023 08:12:23	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	DUBOSE CHRISTINE			38	80		Lot#:47 Book:38 Pg:80 Sub:GOLDEN MEADOWS
202304260001 21220	04/26/2023 10:36:47	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	TAYLOR ALVIN C			31	59		Lot#:140 Book:31 Pg:59 Sub:WILD TIMBER PHASE I FINAL PLAT

202304280001 24020	04/28/2023 09:45:37	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RAY DOUGLAS C	5	108	Lot#:50 Book Pg:108 Sub:NAVAJC PINES
202306300001 95550	06/30/2023 11:14:02	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRYANT JIMMY E	26	60	Lot#:5 Book:2 Pg:60 Sub:WINDST N III
202308010002 29960	08/01/2023 08:17:16	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROOKS LESLIE JAYANE	30	104	Lot#:48 Book:30 Pg:104 Sub:HAYESE RY PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
202308010002 30360	08/01/2023 09:44:28	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ERVIN BRANDON M	0	0	Sec:3 Twn:24 Rng:13E Qt:SW BQt:N Other:SEE INST
202308100002 41640	08/10/2023 09:50:44	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PERRY KELLY D	50	51	Lot#:7-205 Book:50 Pg:5 Sub:CHELSE PARK 7TH SECTOR FOURTH ADDITION GRAYSON PLACE NEIGHBORH OD
202308210002 50980	08/21/2023 01:18:37	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COBURN JOHN M	38	34	Lot#:69 Book:38 Pg:3 Sub:VILLAGE AT HIGHLAN LAKES SECTOR ON 2ND AMENDMEN TO THE AMENDED MAP
202310030002 95880	10/03/2023 03:08:41	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ALLER MICHAEL D	25	40	Lot#:67 Book:25 Pg:4 Sub:SILVER AF PHASE 3
202309260002 87470	09/26/2023 08:09:58	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOBBS ALLISON RENEA	21	130	Lot#:7 Book:2 Pg:130 Sub:FAWN MEADOWS
202310180003 07570	10/18/2023 09:56:15	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	ERWIN RANDELL	7	6	Lot#:1 Book:7 Pg:6 Sub:BRAND WINE SECOND SECTOR
202311030003 23520	11/03/2023 08:11:47	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLIAMSON ANN	39	9	Lot#:111 Book:39 Pg:S Sub:VILLAGE AT WESTOVER SECTOR 1
202311030003 23510	11/03/2023 08:11:45	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	THOMAS BRENT A	34	39	Lot#:2837 Book:34 Pg:3 Sub:HIGHLA D LAKES 28 SECTOR

202312010003 47430	12/01/2023 09:40:47	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LANE RACQUELLE A	30	86	Lot#:275 Book:30 Pg:86 Sub:CEDAR GROVE AT STERLING GATE SECTOR 2 PHASE 6
202401030000 00320	01/03/2024 08:45:11	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BAKER BJ	28	43	Lot#:1 Book:28 Pg:43 Sub:LAWLEYS SUBDIVISION
202402220000 45620	02/22/2024 08:10:43	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GRAY DAVID M	5	106	Lot#:22 Book:5 Pg:106 Sub:CHANDAL AR SOUTH 1ST SECTOR
202403150000 71940	03/15/2024 11:11:58	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MYERS JORDAN C	41	41	Lot#:47 Book:41 Pg:41 Sub:UNION STATION PHASE I
202404160001 10570	04/16/2024 12:54:00	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BROWN TREVOR GENE	57	97	Lot#:36 Book:57 Pg:97 Sub:HARPERS CREEK SECTOR 2A
202405070001 32870	05/07/2024 08:57:24	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HILL MICHAEL	39	9	Lot#:44 Book:39 Pg:9 Sub:VILLAGES OF WESTOVER SECTOR 1 FINAL PLAT
201901030000 02180	01/03/2019 10:35:39	PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BURT JOHN R	36	86	Lot#:16 Book:36 Pg:86 Sub:STERLING GATE SECTOR 2 PHASE 2